
2024-2025 Regis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-7   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Fry, Erin 28-28 1039 37.1 156-443 .352 46-178 .258 161-209 .770 24 98 122 4.4 56 1 149 87 6 30 519 18.5
04 Saragoza, Athena 28-28 1063 38.0 185-476 .389 88-249 .353 39-59 .661 9 86 95 3.4 30 0 56 45 0 32 497 17.8
00 Snashall, Fiona 22-20 655 29.8 78-190 .411 14-46 .304 34-46 .739 64 118 182 8.3 58 4 28 56 10 24 204 9.3
32 Serlen, Taylin 28-27 651 23.3 93-175 .531 0-5 .000 35-64 .547 62 68 130 4.6 72 3 27 33 29 22 221 7.9
24 Branscum, Addison 27-7 682 25.3 60-134 .448 19-62 .306 24-36 .667 43 100 143 5.3 40 0 22 32 6 15 163 6.0
02 Bollwahn, Jessica 28-28 689 24.6 59-178 .331 13-72 .181 28-40 .700 60 132 192 6.9 73 5 28 37 10 30 159 5.7
31 Dominguez, Alexa 11-0 220 20.0 13-52 .250 7-30 .233 3-4 .750 14 26 40 3.6 21 1 16 3 0 8 36 3.3
03 Crossland, Mary 25-1 297 11.9 25-78 .321 15-48 .313 8-11 .727 12 13 25 1.0 9 0 13 14 1 2 73 2.9
12 Green, Pearle 5-0 59 11.8 5-14 .357 3-11 .273 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 1.4 4 0 2 1 0 1 14 2.8
30 George, Rachel 11-0 74 6.7 10-29 .345 5-9 .556 1-5 .200 13 6 19 1.7 12 0 6 4 1 3 26 2.4
11 Daniels, Thalia 13-0 112 8.6 9-23 .391 6-16 .375 2-2 1.000 3 20 23 1.8 14 0 2 6 4 5 26 2.0
33 Shipman, Kylin 11-1 100 9.1 7-34 .206 2-14 .143 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 0.8 5 0 5 7 1 6 20 1.8
01 Thornton, Natalie 2-0 4 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
Total 28 5645 201.6 701-1828 .383 218-740 .295 340-481 .707 350 752 1102 39.4 395 14 354 341 68 178 1960 70.00
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 755-1786 .423 205-648 .316 287-392 .732 300 814 1114 39.8 470 6 412 359 49 174 2002 71.50

Team Statistics Regis OPP
SCORING 1960 2002
    Points Per Game 70.0 71.5
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1830 755-1787
    Field Goal Pct .383 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 218-740 205-648
    3PT FG Pct .295 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 340-481 287-392
    FT Pct .707 .732
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.3
REBOUNDS 1102 1114
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 354 412
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.7
TURNOVERS 341 360
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 178 174
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.2
BLOCKS 68 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,586 5,008
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-132 15-334
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-55

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Regis (CO) 429 424 554 532 21 1960
Opponents 495 474 503 509 21 2002

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at St. Edward's L 67-73 85
11/09/24 vs St. Mary's (TX) L 68-69 55
11/21/24 at Point Loma W 71-69 117
11/23/24 at Biola W 59-53 75
11/29/24 FORT HAYS ST. L 77-82 111
11/30/24 MINNESOTA ST. L 88-92 113

* 12/05/24 at N.M. Highlands W 84-77 136
* 12/07/24 at Fort Lewis W 76-65 257
* 12/12/24 COLORADO MESA W 63-61 99
* 12/14/24 WESTERN COLO. L 50-68 68
* 01/03/25 at CSU Pueblo L 72-80 489
* 01/09/25 at Black Hills St. L 55-79 721
* 01/11/25 at Chadron St. W 81-63 240
* 01/16/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 73-78 68
* 01/18/25 CSU PUEBLO W 85-70 150
* 01/21/25 at MSU Denver L 68-74 267
* 01/25/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 49-60 111
* 01/30/25 ADAMS ST. L 64-77 121
* 02/01/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 84-80 177
* 02/06/25 at Westminster (UT) W 82-73 31
* 02/08/25 at Colorado Mesa L 60-75 856
* 02/13/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 66-63 175
* 02/15/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 59-67 188
* 02/20/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 61-65 995
* 02/22/25 MSU DENVER W 84-79 205
* 02/27/25 at Colo. Christian W 77-74 150
* 03/01/25 at UC-Colo. Springs W 86-69 126

03/04/25 at Western Colo. L 51-67 463

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Regis University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Fry, Erin 21-21 770 36.7 120-320 .375 31-126 .246 111-147 .755 20 70 90 4.3 45 1 106 62 5 18 382 18.2
04 Saragoza, Athena 21-21 808 38.5 142-355 .400 66-182 .363 32-49 .653 8 77 85 4.0 22 0 45 36 0 22 382 18.2
00 Snashall, Fiona 16-15 483 30.2 60-141 .426 11-34 .324 27-37 .730 47 86 133 8.3 45 3 25 40 7 14 158 9.9
32 Serlen, Taylin 21-20 501 23.9 72-128 .563 0-3 .000 24-46 .522 42 58 100 4.8 54 3 20 25 26 16 168 8.0
24 Branscum, Addison 20-5 503 25.2 44-97 .454 11-42 .262 21-28 .750 26 77 103 5.2 27 0 18 21 1 12 120 6.0
02 Bollwahn, Jessica 21-21 535 25.5 46-135 .341 10-51 .196 20-30 .667 49 103 152 7.2 58 5 23 25 9 24 122 5.8
03 Crossland, Mary 18-1 251 13.9 23-68 .338 14-43 .326 8-11 .727 11 11 22 1.2 8 0 11 13 1 2 68 3.8
12 Green, Pearle 5-0 59 11.8 5-14 .357 3-11 .273 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 1.4 4 0 2 1 0 1 14 2.8
11 Daniels, Thalia 12-0 96 8.0 8-20 .400 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 3 18 21 1.8 14 0 1 6 4 4 23 1.9
33 Shipman, Kylin 11-1 100 9.1 7-34 .206 2-14 .143 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 0.8 5 0 5 7 1 6 20 1.8
31 Dominguez, Alexa 5-0 81 16.2 3-22 .136 1-10 .100 2-2 1.000 6 8 14 2.8 8 0 3 1 0 4 9 1.8
30 George, Rachel 6-0 29 4.8 4-12 .333 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 6 2 8 1.3 5 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.8
01 Thornton, Natalie 2-0 4 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
Total 21 4220 201.0 535-1348 .397 157-534 .294 252-358 .704 253 580 833 39.7 296 12 260 251 54 123 1479 70.43
Opponents 21 4225 201.2 558-1355 .412 166-520 .319 215-287 .749 232 585 817 38.9 353 5 310 245 36 121 1497 71.29

Team Statistics Regis OPP
SCORING 1479 1497
    Points Per Game 70.4 71.3
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 535-1348 558-1355
    Field Goal Pct .397 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-534 166-520
    3PT FG Pct .294 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-358 215-287
    FT Pct .704 .749
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 10.2
REBOUNDS 833 817
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 260 310
    Assists Per Game 12.4 14.8
TURNOVERS 251 245
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.3
STEALS 123 121
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.8
BLOCKS 54 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 1.7
ATTENDANCE 1,362 4,268
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-136 11-388
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Regis (CO) 335 309 426 396 13 1479
Opponents 364 364 376 385 8 1497

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 84-77 136
12/07/24 at  Fort Lewis W 76-65 257
12/12/24 COLORADO MESA W 63-61 99
12/14/24 WESTERN COLO. L 50-68 68
01/03/25 at  CSU Pueblo L 72-80 489
01/09/25 at  Black Hills St. L 55-79 721
01/11/25 at  Chadron St. W 81-63 240
01/16/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 73-78 68
01/18/25 CSU PUEBLO W 85-70 150
01/21/25 at  MSU Denver L 68-74 267
01/25/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 49-60 111
01/30/25 ADAMS ST. L 64-77 121
02/01/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 84-80 177
02/06/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 82-73 31
02/08/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 60-75 856
02/13/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 66-63 175
02/15/25 BLACK HILLS ST. L 59-67 188
02/20/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 61-65 995
02/22/25 MSU DENVER W 84-79 205
02/27/25 at  Colo. Christian W 77-74 150
03/01/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs W 86-69 126


